

ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13423/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2024 in WB No. 9423/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

AJAY SOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. (mentioned by)
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 28.07.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR